Heavy-Duty Floor Closers
3/4" Offset Hung
8 Copyright © 2012-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
Model 27
Application
• Single Acting, Handed
• Exterior or Interior Doors

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
Heavy-Duty Floor Closers
QUICK REFERENCE OF OPTIONS, HOW TO ORDER
Prefix Model Degree of
Swing
Hold Open
Options General Options Handed Positive
Dead Stop
Maximum
Weight*
Offset Closers
SC, DA, PH, F 27 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF, 1-1/2 OS, -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 450
SC, PH-F 27-180 180 N, A Ext. Spdl, CWF, 1-1/2 OS, -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 450
SC, DA, PH, F 127 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF, -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 250
SC, DA, PH 427 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,  8.5# Yes Yes 250
SC F327     90 N Extended Spindle Yes No 250
SC, DA, PH, F L27 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,  -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 1500
SC, PH, F L27-180 180 N, A Ext. Spdl, CWF,  -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 1500
SC, DA, PH, F Q27/QT 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,  -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 350
SC, DA, PH, F HM27 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,  -20, 8.5# Yes Yes 250
PH, F 20 180 N Ext. Spdl,  -20, 8.5# Yes No 200
Center Hung Closers
SC, DA, PH 28 x 554 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# Yes Yes 350
SC, DA, PH, W 28 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# Yes Yes 350
SC, DA, PH H28 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# Yes Yes 1000
SC, DA, PH H28 x
587 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# Yes Yes 1000
SC, DA, PH 328 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# Yes Yes 325
SC, DA, PH 428 85,90,95,105 N, S Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# Yes Yes 325
SC, PH, W 30 90,100 N, A Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# No No 200
SC, PH, W 40 90,100 N, A Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# No No 300
SC, PH H40 90,100 N, A Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# No No 1000
SC, PH H40 x
587 90,100 N, A Ext. Spdl, CWF,   8.5# No No 1000
* Offset closer weights are for 3/4’ and the use of an intermediate pivot
605  	Bright Brass
606  	Satin Brass
611  	Bright Bronze
612  	Satin Bronze
613  	Oil Rubbed Bronze
613E	Dark Oxidized Satin
	 Bronze - equivalent
618  	Bright Nickel
619  	Satin Nickel
622  	Flat Black
625  	Bright Chrome
626  	Satin Chrome
SC 	 Sealed Closer
DA 	 Delayed Action
PH 	 Lighter Spring (ADA)
W 	 Wd Dr (center hung)
F 	 Fire Rated Doors
	 (offset) — Not
	 available with PH
554 	 Concealed Arm
587 	 Side Load Arm
Ext Spdl	 Longer Spindle
	 (extra length required)
1-1/2” 	 Offset
CWF 	 Cold Weather Fluid
-20 	 20 Minute Label
8.5# 	 Optional PH Spring
LAP 	 Closer Body Only
LFP	 Less Floor Plate
LCC 	 Less Cement Case
LTP 	 Less Top Pivot
—	 Cover Pan (need depth)
—	 Door Thickness
	 (for L Product)
SPLO 	 Special Layout #
28
H28